

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11261/2005

M/S.TUGANIYA GRAMODYOG VIKAS SANST.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 109 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12739 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19990-20013 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and directions and exemption from filing O.T.,

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20957-20958 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23756 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24577 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and deletion of the name of

petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harpreet Singh Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushendra K. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

Mr. Dhrupad Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) 11261/2005

Advocate Mr. Harpreet Singh Sandhu, on instructions from Mr. J. K. Bhatia,

Advocate has submitted that Vakalatnama will be filed on behalf of all the respondents by Mr.

J.K. Bhatia within three weeks.

SLP(C) 12739/2005

It is not clear from the office report as to when the notice was sent to respondent

Nos. 4 to 6 and 9. Office to furnish the details.

Four weeks' time has been granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file counter, as

prayed for.

SLP(C) 19990-20013/2005

Advocate Mr. Harpreet Singh Sandhu, on instructions from Mr. J. K. Bhatia,

Advocate has submitted that Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 7 will be filed

within three weeks.

SLP(C)20957-20958/2005

It is not seen from the office report as to when the notice was sent to the respondents.

Office to furnish the details.

SLP(C) No.24577/2005

Advocate Mr. Harpreet Singh Sandhu, on instructions from Mr. J. K. Bhatia,

Advocate has submitted that Vakalatnama will be filed on behalf of all the respondents by Mr.

J.K. Bhatia within three weeks.

SLP(C) 23756/2005

No order is required at present in this SLP.

-3-

SLP(C) No.109/2006

It appears from the office report that the notice was issued by Registered A.D. Post

on 12.1.2006 to all the respondents. However, neither the A.D. Card nor the unserved envelope

has been received back so far. Therefore, I declare that there is deemed service. So, the service

is complete in this SLP. However, no one has entered appearance for the respondents.

List all the matters after summer vacation.

www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com

KUMAR)

rd

(B. SUDHEENDRA
REGISTRAR